
Legal Notice 
• 

(First pub. June 24, 19541 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed proposals for an Addi- 
tion to the O’Neill Public School, 
O NeilL Nebraska, will be receiv- 
ed by the Board of Education, 
School District No. 7, of the City 
of O’Neill. Holt County, Nebras- 
ka. until 2 P.M. on the Twenty- 
first day of July, 1954, and then 
will be opened and read public- 
ly. 

All Bids shall be made on 
printed forms contained in the 
Specifications or a similar copy 
thereof. The Contract Documents 
may be examined at the office 
of the Superintendent of Schools, 
Mr. D. E. Nelson. The said Con- 
tract Documents (Plans and Spe- 
cifications) may be obtained for 
bidding purposes at the office of 
the Architect, Howard J. Strong 
Associates. 0315 Norfolk Avenue, 
Norfolk, Nebraska. 

A deposit of fifteen dollars 
($15) is required for the use of 
the Contract Documents, said 
deposit to be returned when 
Contract Documents are return- 
ed to the Architect in good con- 
dition. 

Each bidder must submit with 
his bid a certified check or bid 
bond in an amount equal to five 
per cent (5%) of his base bid. 

The character and amount of 
security to be submitted by the 
Contractors for the performance 
of the Contract is stated in the 
proposed Contract Document. 

No bidder may withdraw his 
bid for at least thirty days (30) 
after the scheduled closing time 
for the receipt of bids. 

The Board of Education re- 
serves the right to reject any or 
all bids. 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
HENRY J. LOHAUS 

President 
IRA H. MOSS 

Secretary 
8-lQc 

(First pub. June 24, 1954) 
NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that 
sealed bids will be received by 
the Holt County Board of Super- 
visors of Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, for the furnishing of all la- 
bor and material for the con- 
structio* and repair of all wood, 
steel and concrete bridges and 
culverts m said County of Holt 
for the Budget year 1954-55, as 
necessity may require and at the 
direction of the County Board of 
Supervisors. 

Sealed bids must be submitted 
cn bidding blanks furnished by 
the Department of Roads & Ir- 
rigation, State of Nebraska, and 
must be accompanied by a certi- 
lied check in the amount of $1,- 
000.00, said check to be on a sol- 
vent bank in Holt County, Ne- 
braska, as a guarantee. 

Sealed bids as requested above 
will be received up to 11:00 o’- 
clock A.M. on the 13th day of 
July, 1954, at the office of the 
County Clerk, at O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, and will be opened by 
the Board of Supervisors at that 
time. 

The Board of Supervisors re- 

serves the right to accept or re- 

ject any or all bids. 
Done by order of the Board of 

Supervisors of Holt County, Ne- 
braska, this 22nd day of June, 
1954. 

RUTH HOFFMAN BAKER 
County Clerk 

8-10c 

(First pub. July 8, 1954) 
NOTICE OF RESULT OF 

ELECTION FOR SUPERVIS- 
ORS OF THE HOLT SOIL 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
TO ALL PERSONS INTER- 

ESTED, NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that this is the true and 
correct result of an election for 
three Supervisors of the Holt 
Soil Conservation District, held 
on the 26th day of June, 1954. 

I The following three candidates 
leceived the largest number of 
votes and are declared the elect- 
ed supervisors for said District: 

Allyn, Elmer C.—Stuart 
Ernst, Clarence—O’Neill 
FRENCH, Merwyn G.—Page 
Dated this 2nd day of July, 

1954 
STATE SOIL CONSERVA- 
TION COMMITTEE 
Delores M Wmquest 
For E. G. Jones, 
Executive Secretary 

I (SEAL) 10c 

(B’irst pub. July 1, 1954) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE OF REFEREE'S 

SALE 
Notice is hereby given that by 

virtue of an order of sale issued 
by the District Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, in an action 
pending m said court wrherein 
Mary McManus, et al., are Plain- 
tiffs, and Ann McManus, et al., 
are defendants, being case No. 
14897, directing me as referee to 
sell the following described real 
estate, to-wit: Lots 3 and 4 in 
Block C of O’Neill and Hagerty’s 
Addition to the Town of O’Neill, 
Holt County, Nebraska: I will 
sell said real estate at public 
auction on August 2, 1954, at 
ten olclock a.m. at the front door 
of the courthouse in O’Neill, Ne- 
braska. Terms of Sale. 20% of 
bid in cash on day of sale, bal- 

| ance upon confirmation. 
WILLIAM W. GRIFFIN 

Sole Referee 
9-13c 

(First pub. July 8, 1954) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF 
ACCOUNT 

No. 3946 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF JOHN N. STEIN- 

BERG, DECEASED. AND HEL- 
EN M. STEINBERG, DECEAS- 
ED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, 

TO ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, 
fees and commissions, distribu- 
tion of estate and approval of fi- 
nal account and discharge, which 
will be for hearing in this court 
on Julv 28, 1954, at 10 o’clock, 

! AM. 
LOUIS W. REIMER. 

County Judge. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 10-12c 

(First pub. July 8. 1954) 
Julius D. Cronin. Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 3971 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, July 1, 1954. 
In the Matter of the Estate of 
Minnie C. Gamel, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is October 22, 
1954, and for the payment of debts 
is Julv 1, 1955, and that on July 
22, 1954, and on October 23, 1954, 
at 10 o’clock A.M.. each day, I 

will be at the County Court 
Room in said County to receive, 
examine, hear, allow, or adjust 
all claims and objections duly 
filed. 

_ 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
Countv Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 10-12c 

(First pub. July 1, 1954) 
William W. Griffin, Attorney ! 

NOTICE FOR PETITION FOR 
ADMINISTRATION 

Estate No. 3974 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, June 29, 1954. 
In the Matter of the Estate of 
Herbert Richardson, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given to all 
persons interested in said estate 
that a petition has been filed in 

said Court for the appointment | 
of Esther B. Collins and Robert 
Richardson as Joint Adminis-1 
trators of said estate, and will be 
heard July 22, 1954, at 10 o’clock 
4 M., at the County Court Room 

HAY PRODUCERS 
ATTENTION! 

IF YOU WANT to sharpen your sickles in 

the hay field, saving costly time and 

trips to town, here is the hay grinder that 11 
do the job and pay for itself in a jiffy. It s 

the B&N Sickle Grinder! 
NO VIBRATION, driven with a flexible 

shaft, very fast and efficient. 

We slock these models (illustrated above). The new, improved 
electric model (at left) has an automatic set to gauge adjust- 
ments for various sickles. 

Call and See Them 
We Gladly Demonstrate for You 

B&N Sickle Grinder Co. 
Phone 272 Ewing, Nebr. 

in O’Neill, Nebraska. 
LOUIS W. REIMER, 

County Judge. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 9-llc 

NOTICE It) CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received ai 

the office of the Department ol 
Roads and Irrigation in the State 
Capitol at Lincoln, Nebraska, or 
July 29, 1954, until 10:00 o’clock 
A.M., and at that time publicly 
opened and read for DETOUR 
GRANULAR FOUND ATION 
COURSE. SUBGRADE PREPA- 
RATION. ARMOR COAT, BI- 
TUMINOUS SAND BASE 
COURSE, BITUMINOUS MAI 
SURFACE COURSE and incident- 
al work or. the SPENCER-O’- 
NEILL Federal Aid Project No 
F-14(14) Federal Aid Road. 

The proposed work consists oi 
constructing 7.2 miles of Oiled 
Road. 

The approximate quantities 
j are: 

2,105 Cu Yds. Sand Gravel 
Surface Course for Detour 

220 Hours Rental of Motor 
Grader, Fully Operated 

23,710 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggre- 
gate (Fine Sand) for Foun- 
dation Course from Local 
I*its 

300 Thousand Gallons Water, 
Applied 

60 Hours Rental of Pneumatic- 
tired Roller 

120 Hours Rental of Sheeps- 
foot Roller 

180 Hours Rental of Wheel 
Tractor, Fully Operated 

40 Hours Rental of Tractor 
and Scraper, Fully Operated 

1 Delivering of Tractor and 
Scraper 

1,040 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggre- 
gate (Gravel) for Armor 
Coat, Applied 

25,620 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
for Armor Coat. Applied 

9,160 Cu Yds. Mineral Filler 
from Local Pits 

363,000 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
for Bituminous Sand Base 
Course, Applied 

382 Stations Manipulation of 
Bituminous Sand Base 
Course 

5,660 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggre- 
gate (Coarse Sand) from Lo- 
cal Pits 

7.650 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Tack Coat, Applied 

178,950 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
for Bituminous Mat. Applied 

382 Stations Manipulation of 
Bituminous Mat Surface 
Course 

Each bidder must be qualified 
to submit a proposal for any 

part or all of this work as pro- 
vided in Legislative Bill No. 206, 
1939 Legislative Session. 

Proposal forms for this work 
will be issued to contractors who 

are qualified to submit proposals 
for bituminous surfacing. 

The attention of bidders is di- 

rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract. 

The attention of bidders is in- 

vited to the fact that the De- 
partment of Roads and Irrigation 
has been advised by the wage 
and Hour Division, U.S. Depart- 
ment of Labor, that contractors 
engaged in highway construction 
work are required to meet the 

provisions of the Fair Labor 
Standards Act of 1938 (52 Stat. 
1060). .. 

The minimum wage paid to ail 

skilled labor employed on this 

contract shall be one dollar ana 

five cents ($1.05) per hour, ex- 

cept that a minimum wage of 

one dollar and twenty-five cents 

($1.25) per hour shall be paid to: 

Asphalt Plant Engineers 
Crane Operators 
Dragline Operators 
Power Shovel Operators 
The minimum wage paid to 

all intermediate labor employed 
on this contract shall be ninetv- 

five (95) cents per hour. 
The minimum wage paid to ali 

unskilled labor employed on this 

contract shall be seventy-five 
(75) cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
the work may be seen and infor- 
mation secured at the oHice of 
the Countv Clerk at Butte Ne- 
braska, at the office of the Coun- 
ty Clerk at O’Neill, Nebraska, at 

the office of the Division Engi- 
neer of the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation at Ainsworth, Ne- 
braska, or at the office of the 

Department of Roads and Irriga- 
tion at Lincoln, Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 

required to furnish bond in an 

amount equal to 1009c of his 
contract. ... 

As an evidence of good faith 

in submitting a proposal for this 

work, the bidder must file, with 
his proposal, a certified check 
made payable to the Department 
cf Roads and Irrigation and in 

an amount not less than nine 
thousand three hundred (9,300) 
dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 

all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 
L. N. Ress, State Engineer 
J. M. Crook, Division 

Engineer 
C. J. Tomek, County Clerk 

Boyd County 
Ruth Baker, County Clerk 

Holt County 
10-12c 

Report on Camp— 
PAGE—The WSCS met Thurs- 

day afternoon at the Methodist 
church parlors. About 30 were 

present Mrs. Elmer Trowbridge 
had charge of the business meet- 

ing. Mrs. Dora Townsend led the 
devotions and gave the lesson. 
Helen Finch, Bette French and 
Judy Simmons gave reports in 
MYF camp which they had at- 
tended at Ponca. Mrs. Lisle 

: Mewmaw and Mrs. Ray Snell 
; served the lunch. 

Frontier for printing! 
• ■ —. i. ■ ■ m mmm 

Money to Loan 
AUTOMOBILES 

TRUCKS 
TRACTORS 

EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE 

— on — 

Central Finance 
Corp. 

C. E. Jonas. Manager 
O'Neill Nebraska 

Clubbers Study 
Prehistoric Tracks 

ROCK FALLS—The Pleasant 
Day club met at the home of 
Mrs. Bill Widtfeldt Wednesday, 
June 30. Seven members were 

I present. A picnic lunch was 
served at the Rock falls. 

Entertainment consisted of in- 
specting the rocks along the 
stream where there are huge 
tracks in the rock formations— 
apparently made by prehistoric 
animals. 

Two guests were present. 
The lunch consited of a wiener 

roast, and watermelon, marsh- 
mallows and ice cream.. 

Other Rock Falls News 
A surprise picnic was given in 

honor of Mr. and Mrs. Roy Mar- 
gritz last Thursday at the Albert 
Stems home. Those present were 
Mr. and Mrs. Bill Claussen, Mr. 
and Mrs. James Curran and Ar- 
dell, Mr. and Mrs. Henry Ve- 
quist, Mr. and Mrs. Lyle Ve- 
iuist and family, Mr. and Mi*. 

James McNulty, Mr. and Mrs. 
Francis Curran, Betty and Man 
Jo. Mr. and Mrs. Orville Miller 
and family Mr. and Mrs. Don 
Stems. 

Mr. and Mrs. Levi Yantzie at- 
tended the rodeo m Stuart Sun- 
day. 

Bernard Spry called Monday 
at the Floyd Johnson and John 
Schultz homes. 

Mrs. Mamie O’Neill spent the 
weekend at the home of her 
daughter, Mrs. Blake Benson, 
and Mr. Benson. 

Frances Ernst spent the week- 
end with Rita Gill. 

Mr. and Mrs. John Schultz and 
girls called last Thursday eve- 

ning at the Don Hynes home. 
Mr. and Mrs. Henry Vequist 

called at the Lyle Vequist home 
Sunday evening. 

Mr. and Mrs. Bob Yantzie and 
Gene were last Thursday sup- 
per guests ot Levi Yantzie’s. 

Mrs. Francis Curran and girls 
were Friday visitors at the Bert 
wti nuxiic. 

John Richardson called Friday 
at the Sam Derickson home. 

Mrs. Elwin Benson spent the 
weekend at the Blake Benson 
home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Don Hynes and 
Lynda called Monday evening 
at the Oswald Drueke home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jim McNulty 
were Sunday dinner guests at 
the Lyle Vequist home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Sammie Derick- 
son and Russel called Tuesday, 
June 29, at the Don Hynes home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Francis Curran 
and girls attended a picnic in 
O’Neill in honor of Charles 
Worth, who is home on furlough. 

Mr and Mrs. Erwin Foster of 
St. Paul spent Sunday and Mon- 
day at the Floyd Johnson home. 
Erwin was one of the riders in 
the rodeo at Stuart. 

Mr. and Mrs. George Calkins. 
Mr. and Mrs. Don Hynes and 
Lynda. Mr. and Mrs. Sammie 
Derickson and Russel enjoyed a 

picnic dinner Sunday at the 
park in O’Neill. Later they at- 
tended the auto races. 

Mr. and MrS. Albert Sterns 
and Evelyn were Sunday supper 
guests at the James Curran 
home. 

Earl McClannahan called Sat- 
urday evening at the Bill Claus- 
sen home. 

Don Harmon, Rudy Morrow 
and Stanley Young visited Wed- 
nesday evening, June 30, at the 
Sam Derickson home. 

Heber Breiner, Sheryl and 
Bonnie of Grand Island came on 

Tuesdav, June 29, to the Floyd 
Johnson home. They returned 
home on Wednesday afternoon, 
June 30. Heber took back a palo- 
mino saddle horse. 

Mr. and Mrs. Fritz Yantzie, 
Joe and Mike called at the Levi 
Yantzie and Sam Derickson 
homes Monday afternoon. 

Mr. and Mrs. Roy Margritz 
and girls were Tuesday, June 29, 
supper guests at the Francis 
Curran home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Elroy Lieb ana 

^oys Janice Landreth, Uliana 

White and A1 Hubenka watched 
the eclipse Wednesday, June 30, 
and were breakfast guests at the 

Sam Derickson home. 

JUSTICE COURT 
William Teeter, driver for O. 

T. Barkley, owner, overweight, 
$25 and costs, June 21, Donald, 
F. Richardson. 

Orvin D. Herbert, driver for 
Melvin Hanson, owner, overload 
on axle, $50 and costs, June 21, 
Donald F. Richardson. 

Noble Trusler, driver for 
; Buckingham Truck Co., owner, 

over-length, pending, June 21, 
Donald F. Richardson. 

Garry L. Spahr, driver for E. 

W Anderson, overload on axle, 
$50 and costs. June 21, Kenneth 
W. Kirk. 

J 

Charles Borland, driver for 

Trans. Canada, Ltd., overweight, 
$25 and costs, June 22, Donald 

\ F. Richardson. 
Vernon D. Wells, driver for 

Anoka-Butte Lumber Co., own- 

er fictitious number plate. $10 
and costs, June 22, Donald F. 
Richardson 

Hillery O. Clinton, sr., driver 
for Scheinost and Host of Spen- 
cer, owners, overload on axle, 
$50 and costs, June 22. Jack W. 
H. Crouch. 

Richard L. Swett of Wood 

Lake, 
~ 

speeding, night time, S10 
and costs, June 22, Patrolman 
Harrv Brt. 

Walter E. Way, driver for 

Amalgamated M.T.L., owner, ov- 

erweight, $25 and costs, June 22, 
Harold A. Cramer. 

John D. Elliot, driver for 

Amalgamated Motor Tr., Ltd., 
owner, overweight, overload on 

axle, $160 and costs, June 22, 
Harold A. Cramer. 

Bob D. Follette, driver for 
Nash Finch Co., owner, overload 
on axle, $50 and costs, June 24, 
Kenneth W. Kirk. 

William F. Colvin, driver for 
Buckingham Truck Co., owner, 
over-length. $10 and costs, June 
24. Donald F. Richardson. 

Edward R. Jones, driver Okay 
Chevrolet, no reciprocity, $25 
and costs, June 24, Donald F. 
Richardson. 

Donovan D. Brumels, driver 
for General Wholesale, owner, 
overload on axle, pending, June 
24._Harold A. Cramer. 

Saivadore S. Navarette, driver 
for John Morrow, owner, ex- 
cessive length. $10 and costs, June 25, Donald F. Richardson. 

j Spend Two Months 
on West Coast— 

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Fox, 
Carol and Raymond returned to 
O’Neill Wednesday, June 30. On 
their two-month vacation, they 
visited Mr. and Mrs. Clayton 
Wood in Pawnee, Okla.; Mr. and 
Mrs. Walter Wood at Siloam 
Springs. Ark.; Mr. and Mrs. Rob- 
ert Fox at Alamogordo, N.M.; 
Mr. and Mrs. Clark Wilson and 
Don at Glendale, Calif., and Mr. 
and Mrs. Leonard Fox and fam- 
ily at Norwalk, Calif. 

Carol and Raymond remained 
in Norwalk for two weeks while 
their parents drove to Washing- 
ton state and visited Mr. and 
Mrs. Howard Pettijohn at Sedro 
Woolley. On their return trip to 
Nebraska, they visited Mr. and 
Mrs. J. E. Davis in Phoenix, 
Ariz. 

Zellars Rapp 
Nuptials at Page 

PAGE—A bank of pink roses 
and regal lilies formed the set- 
ting for the Saturday wedding 
of Dorothy Zellars, daughter of 
Mr. and Mrs. Roy Zellars of 
Page, and Merlyn Rapp, son of 
Mr. and Mrs. Lester Rapp of 
Denton, at the home of the 
bride’s parents. It was a 3 p.m., 
ceremony with Rev. L. E. Mew- 
maw reading the double-ring 
ceremony. 

The bride, given in marriage 
by her father, appeared in a 

gown of French imported lace 
over white taffeta, featuring a 
low-cut neckline with a full 
skirt falling to ballerina length. 
A lace hall-hat held the finger- 
tip veil. Her corsage was an or- 

chid with lily of the valley 
streamers. She carried an em- 
broidered silk handlerchief that 
had been her great-grandmoth- 

Miss Jean Marie Clark of Lin- 
coln was maid-of-honor. She was 
dressed in a mist green batiste 
gown of ballerina length and 
wore a corsage of dark pink car- 
nations. 

The bridegroom was attended 
by Medford Haase of Lincoln. 
They wore blue business suits 
and white carnation bouton- 
nieres. 

Elona Ruth King carried a 
white Bible and Nelta Lois 
King was ringbearer. Both are 
nieces of the bride. 

Following the ceremony, a 5 
o’clock dinner was served to the 
?8 guests present. The table was 

centered by a three-tier wedding 
cake topped by the traditional 
bride ana bridegroom ornament 

For traveling the bride chose 
a light pink aress with white 
accessories. After a wedding trip 
to the Black Hills, the young 
couple will be at home in Dea- 
ton. 

Other Page News 

Mrs. Dora Townsend was a 

dinner and supper guest Sunday 
at the home of Mr. and Mrs. C. A. 
Townsend. 

Miss Effie Stevens of O’Neill 
spent Thursday and Friday visit- 
ing her aunt, Miss Maude Martin, 
and other relatives. 

Donald Cunningham recently 
returned home from Belvidere, 
111., where he had visited his sis- 
ter, Mrs. Fred Stevens, and her 
family. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dave Bowen 
were in Sioux City Thursday and 
Friday on busness. While there 
they called on Mrs. Frank Sch- 
rader and her father, Dell Mc- 
Nabe. 

Mr. and Mrs. Howard Reese of 
Turin, la., visited Thursday even- 

ing with Mrs. Elsie Cork. They 
were returning from a business 
trip to Winner, S. D. Mrs. Reese 
is a sister of Mrs. Cork. 

Everett Mewmau of Robinson, 
111., came Wednesday, June 30, 
for a three weeks visit with his 
son, Rev. Lisle Mewmaw, and 
family. 

Mr. and Mrs. Arthus Coover of 
Tilden were guests Sunday of Mr. 
and Mrs. N. D. Ickes. They are 
former residents here. 

Curtis Francis, Harry Green- 
wait and Ernest Ulry of Pierce 
were supper guests Tuesday 
evening, June 29, of Mr. and Mrs. 
Clarence Dobbins. Mr. Francis 
is an uncle of Mr. Dobbins. 

A3/c Le Rov Leist of Denver, 
Colo., came Saturday to spend 
the weekend with his father, 
Earl Leist, and his sister, Mrs. 
Albert Anson and family. 

Mr. and Mrs. Tommv Ressel 
and son of O’Neill, Mr.'and Mrs. 
Roy Stewart and Rollie Snell 
spent Sunday at the home of Mr. 
and Mrs. Harvey Cullen. 

The GGG&G club met Friday 
afternoon with Mrs. C. M. Ste- 
vens. Guests were Mrs. Clarance 
Dobbins, Mrs. Gailord Albright, and Mrs. Alta Finch. Score win- 
ner were Mrs. Finch, high, Mrs. 
Dobbins, low, and Mrs. I. O. 
Wood, traveling. The hostess 
served refreshments. 

Mr. and Mrs. Tom Dover of 
Madison and Mrs. Frank Seh- 
meler of Norfolk recently spent 
a day at the C. A. Townsend 
home. Mrs. Schmeler is a daugh- 
ter and Mrs. Dover a grand- 

Stop Taking 
Harsh Drugs for 
Constipation 

Avoid Intestinal Upset! Get Relief This 
Gentle Vegetable Laxative Way! 

For constipation, never tike harsh drugs. They cause brutal cramp* and griping, 
disrupt normal bowel action, make re- 
peated doses seem needed. 

When you are temporarily consti- 
pated, get jure but gentle relief—without 
salts, without harsh drugs. Take Dr. 
Caldwell s Senna Laxative contained is 
Syrup Pepsin. The extract of Senna in 
Dr. Caldwell's is one of the finest natural 
laxatives known to medicine. 

Dr. Caldwell's Senna Laxative tastes 
good, gives gentle, comfortable, satis- 
fying relief of temporary constipation for every member of the family. Helps 
you get "on schedule" without re- 
peated doses. Even relieves stomach 
sourness that constipation often hnny 

Buy Dr. Caldwell's. Money back M ; 
not satisfied. Mail book to box 2SCL 
New York 18, N. Y. 

II 

daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Town- 
send. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dale Nissen and 
family of Ogalalla were dinner 
guests Friday noon of his par- 
ents, Mr. and Mrs. Anton Nissen. 
They were all supper guests that 
evening of Mr. and Mrs. Lorenze 
Nissen. 

The Contract Bridge club met 
with Mrs. Robert Gray Thursday 
evening. Visitors were Mrs. Ger- 
ald Lamason, Mrs. John Lamas on 
and Miss Marie Heiss. Score 
winners were Mrs. Gerald Lam- 
ason high and Mrs. Hugh Trosh- 
ynski traveling. Lunch was ser- 
ved. 

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Mars of 
Lincoln came Thursday tor a 
weeks visit with Mr. and Mrs. R. 
D. Copes. They spent Monday 
and were overnight guests Mon- 
day night at the home of Mr. and 
Mrs. Ed Sterner. 

Mr. and Mrs. Keith Weyer of 
Lincoln spent from Friday until 
Monday visiting her mother, Mrs. 
Evelyn Gray, and others. 

Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Gentzler 
of Fremont, Mr. and Mrs. C. O. 
Finch, Karol and Clarence, jr. 
Mrs. Alta Finch and Janice, Mic- 
ky and Rodney Heiss were din- 
ner and supper guests Sunday if 
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Waring. 
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Heiss were 
evening visitors. 

Mr. and Mrs. Allen Haynes, 
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Snyder, Mr. 
and Mrs. Clarence Dobbins, Mr. 
and Mrs. Anton Nissen, Mr. and 
Mrs. Clarence Stewart and their 
house guests, Mr. and Mrs. Na- 
than Stewart and Mrs. Hester Ed- 
misten enjoyed a no-host dinner 
Sunday at the homes of Mr and 
Mrs. Ed Sterner. 

O'NEILL LOCALS 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Kelly and 

family of Albion visited Monday 
at the home of Mr. and Mrs. J. 
L. McCarville, sr. 

Mrs. John Lawyer and Rita 
and Mrs. Gordon Yeater and 
family, all cf Portland, Ore., vis- 
ited for several days last week 
at the home of Mr. and Mrs. Ger- 
ald McDermott. 

Venetian blinds, prompt deliv- 
ery, made to measure, metal ox 

wood, all colors,—J. ML McDon 
aids. ti 

Mr. and Mrs. Russell Bowen of 
Dubuque, la., visited Sunday at 
the home of Mr. and Mrs. Ted 
McElhaney and Elmer Bowen. 

This week Miss Kathleen Clif- 
ton of Orchard is visiting at the 
home of Jeannine McElhaney 

I Finest Beverages I 
I ALWAYS COME I 
I IN BOTTLES I 

j and her parents, Mr. and Mrs 
Ted McElhaney. 

Mrs. Lod Janousek and hex 
mother, Mrs. Anna Ratkovic, 
visited Monday at the Jerry Hal- 

[ va home in Lynch. 
Mr. and Mrs. Herman J. Jan- 

zing visited Monday at the home 
of her mother, Mrs. Joseph Bru- 

I der, and sister, Mrs. Walter Ries, 
in Atkinson. 

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Weiss 
and daughter left for their home 
in Kansas City, Mo., Monday. 
Mrs. Weiss and Patty had been 
visiting her parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
S. R. Robertson, for the past two 
weeks. Mr. Weiss and his broth- 

i er, John, arrived in O’Neill last 
; Thursday. 

A/3c Delbert Rouse and A/3c 
Allan Walters, both of Colum- 
bus, O., visited from Friday un- 
til Monday at the home of their 
parents, Mr. and Mrs. Howard 
Rouge and Mr. and Mrs. Henry' 
Walters. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harold Connors 
and sons of Greeley spent the 
holiday weekend visiting her 
parents. Mr. and Mrs. M. J. Wal- 
lace. 

Mr. and Mrs. David Upp and 
daughter returned to Omaha on 
Monday. Mrs. Upp and Kathy' 
had been visiting her mother. 

Mrs. John C. Gallagher for two 
weeks. 

Mrs. Larson Feted— 
Mrs. C. J. Gatz entertained 

Saturday at a tea nonoring Mrs. 
Delbert Larson of Northbrook, 
Dl. 

a ■ R.l * M i ■ 1 I | I I fcr; 

ELKHORN FLOWER SHOP 
405 E. DOUGLAS ST. 

O’NEILL, NEBR. 
Night Phone 530W Day Phone 579 i 

We Telegraph Flowers 
Flowers For All Occasions 

_ 

_ 

SurL-Mon.-Tues. July 11-12*13 
Special in Color 

"THE GYPSY COLT" 
Bring the Kids! 

------ i 

FrL-Sai. July 9-10 

Double Feature 

"BORN TO THE SADDLE" 

"THE WILD CAT' 

Wed.-Thurs. July 14-15 

Family Night 
“GTJNG HO' 

Brine 'Em All—1 Buck 

?»li 
GENE CALLAN OF BRANCH, ARKANSAS 

Will Hold a Sale of Fine Milk Cows at 

EWING LIVESTOCK MARKET 
EWING, NEBRASKA 

WEDNESDAY NIGHT, JULY 14 
Beginning at 8:30 p.m., So Be There on Tune! 

FREE TICKETS to Every One Present! 
I am going to give away a Fine Heifer Calf from one of these fine 
cows. You may be the lucky one. You don’t have to buy a thing 
to get a Ticket! 

30 HEAD OF DONS & HEIFERS 
These cows are the finest of quality. 1 think every cow will be 
fresh by sale day. Most of these are first and second calf heifers. 
I have big type Jerseys, ome crossed with Swiss; some Guem- I 
seys and a few Milking Shorthorns. The manager told me to 
bring good cows and 1 would have a good sale. So I am bringing 
all top cows. Come to my sale. Bring the women folks and all 
the kids. You may draw that fine heifer calf. 
These cows are gentle, easy milkers, halter broke, T.B.- and 
Bangs tested by the State Laboratory of Little Rock, Arkansas, 
and a State Laboratory Health Certificate furnished with every 
cow. 

OWNER: 

GENE CALLAN 
BRANCH, ARKANSAS 

WANSER & O’CONNELL, Auctioneers 
WILLIE SHRADER, Clerk 


